
SESSION 25-26 

TERM 1  

DATE EVENT 

Wednesday 20/08/25 First day of Term 

Wednesday 17/09/25 Individual and/or family group photos 

Tuesday 23/09/25 P7 Sponsored Hill walk 

Thursday 02/10/25 Parents' Evening Session 1, 5:30 pm — 7:30 pm 

Wednesday 08/10/25 Parents' Evening Session 2, 3:30 pm — 6:00 pm 

Friday 10/10/25 Foodbank collection for Lumsden Larder 

Friday 10/10/25 Last day of Term 

TERM 2  

Monday 27/10/25 First Day of Term 

Week beginning 
03/11/25 

Nursery Parent Chats 

Tuesday 11/11/25 Open Morning 9:15-10:00 

Wednesday 12/11/25 Open Afternoon 14:00-14:45 

Friday 14/11/25 In-service Day 

Monday 01/12/25 Christmas post box opens 

Thursday 11/12/25 Nativity dress rehearsal - Church 9:30 

Friday 12/12/25 Nativity, parents and carers welcome, 09:30 am - in Church 

Wednesday 17/12/25 Christmas post box closes 

Thursday 18/12/25 End of term service, 1 :45 pm. Parents and carers welcome – at church 

Friday 19/12/25 Christmas Jumper Day — donations to children's charity or foodbank 

Friday 19/12/25 Last day of Term 

TERM 3  

Monday 05/01/26 First day of Term 

Friday 23/01/26 School Burns Competition 

Wednesday 11/02/26 In-service Day  

Thursday12/02/26  
 Friday 13/02/26 

Additional Holidays 

Thursday 19th Feb Cupar Burns Competition 

Thursday 05/03/26  World Book Day 

Monday 09/03/26 Book Fair 

Thursday 19/03/2026 Parents' Evening Session 1, 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm 

Monday 23/03/2026 Parents' Evening Session 2, 3:30 pm - 5:30 pm 

Friday 27/03/26 Foodbank collection for Lumsden Larder 

Thursday 02/04/2026 Last day of Term 
 
 



TERM 4  

Monday 20/04/26 First day of Term 

Week beginning 
27/04/26 

Nursery Parent Chats 

Monday 04/05/26 Additional Holiday 

Thursday 07/05/26 In-service Day 

Friday 08/05/25 Open Morning 9:15-10:00 

Wednesday 13/05/26 New P1 parents/ carers information evening at 6:00 pm - 7:00pm – in 
school 

18 – 22 May 2026 P7 Lagganlia 

Thursday 21/05/26 Maths Challenge at BBHS - TBC 

Friday 29/05/26 Sports Day (weather dependent) starts 1 pm. Parents/ carers 
welcome 

Monday 01/06/26 Additional Holiday 

Friday 05/06/26 Sports Day (back up date) starts 1pm. Parents and carers welcome 

Tuesday 09/06/25 
Wednesday 10/06/26 

P7 Transition to BBHS  

Friday 12/06/26 Class photographs 

Friday 19/06/26 Foodbank collection for Lumsden Larder 

Thursday 25/06/26 P6/7 Dress rehearsal 2pm 

Friday 26/06/26 P6/7 End of year show 9:30am venue TBC 

Tuesday 30/06/26 Meet the teacher. Children meet their new teacher 

Thursday 02/07/26 
End of year service and prize giving, 1:30 pm to 2:30pm in the Church 
Parents and carers welcome. 

Friday 03/07/26 Last day of Term, P7 Shirt signing and farewell 
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